
 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

☐ BID OPENING ☒ PRE-BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ☐ SITE VISIT 
☐ PRESENTATION ☐ MANDATORY   ☐ MANDATORY 
   ☒ NON-MANDATORY   ☐ NON-MANDATORY 
 
BID/RFP NUMBER: 22-DES-ITB-452  DATE:  November 30, 2021 
 
BID/RFP TITLE: Kelly Day 
 
 
 
COUNTY CONTACT: Sy Gezachew   TELEPHONE:703.228.0649 
 

Full Name Email Telephone  Firm 
Sy Gezachew sgezachew@arlingtonva.us  Arlington County 
Michael Manos mmanos@arlingtonva.us  Arlington County 
Jeff Binder JBinder@wmschlosser.com 301-773-1300 WM Schlosser 
Ali Ergul ali@arcconstructionllc.com  ARC Construction 
Scott Dower   scott@dacontractors.com 301-498-4304 D & A Contracting, Inc. 
Gigi Hanna elitegeneral@elitedevelopmentinc.com 703-321-7977 Elite Development Inc. 
Tahsin Dogan tdogan@arcconstructionllc.com  ARC Construction 
Tony Edwards tedwards@tmgworld.net 540-751-3565 TMG 
Jared Schmith jschmith@nicholscontracting.com 240-506-7239 Nichols Contracting Inc 
Elias Eid Elias.Eid@mcnbuild.com 202-340-3024 MCN Build 
Tom Nesmith tom.nesmith@mcnbuild.com 202-213-3229 MCN Build 
Catherine Pratt Catherine.Pratt@mcnbuild.com 202-704-1843 MCN Build 
Kim Smith ksmith@rainbowconstructs.com  Rainbow Construction 
Matt Byrne matt.byrne@mcnbuild.com 202-304-8100 MCN Build 
Melissa Hill mhill@meridianconstructionco.com 301-670-1677 Meridian Construction Co., Inc. 
Emma Pfefferkorn emmap@bennettgroupdc.com 443-994-4055 Bennett Group 
Matt Schmidt matt.schmidt@pbscontracting.com 703-550-2141 PBS Contracting, Inc. 
will (Guest)    
Dory Saliba dsaliba@tmgworld.net  TMG 
Franz Szymanski fszymanski@tmgworld.net  TMG 
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